guidelines around signage, zoning, and other relevant ordinances to ensure the mural
aligns with City standards and regulations.

6. COMMISSION AWARD DISBURSEMENT
The commission award paid by the CRA to the artist for the mural, including design and
installation, shall be up to Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000)
(Commission Payment”). Once an artist has been approved through the review process
(see Section 7 below), the CRA will enter into one three-party agreement with the property

owner and the artist regarding the mural artwork and the commission award